To:  Jean-Pierre Orio . An» Rodriove:
Co:  Daphne Wallac |

From: Cecile de Jongh
Sent: Fri 12/6/2013 3:36:13 PM
Subject: Re: Inspection Request

Good morning JP,

We are confirmed for 8:30 AM on Wednesday, December 11, 2013 at 8:30
AM.

With warm regards,

Cecile

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this e-mail may be privileged,confidential, and
protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified
that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this communication is strictly
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete all copies.

"Nearly all men can stand adversity, but if you want to test a man's character, give him power." ~
Abraham Lincoln

‘P Please consider the environment befare printing this e-mail.

From: Jean-Pierre Oricl Il NN

To: Ann Rodriquez [N C-:i: de Jongh
Cc: Daphne Wallace

Sent: Friday, December 6, 2013 10:29 AM
Subject: RE: Inspection Request

good morning ms rodriguez-

my apologies in advance, but would it be possible to do the inspection on Wednesday
December 117 if so, there will be two inspectors performing the inspection, mr phillip smith
and mr david rosa.

regards,

WP

Jean-Pierre L. Oriol
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Director

DPNR-Division of Coastal Zone Management
B100 Lindberg Bay, Suite 61

CEK Airport, Terminal Bidg Second Floor

St. Thom {1_(0Eng

ph:

fax

From: Ann Rodriquez
Sent: Thursday, December 05, 2013 11:37 AM
To: Cecile de Jongh
Cc: Jean-Pierre Oriol; Daphne Wallace
Subject: Re: Inspection Request

Hi all,

The boat will be ready and waiting at AYH-C Dock at 8:30am Tuesday morning Dec 10th. How
many persons will be accompanying Mr. Oriol on his visit to LSJ?

Ann Rodriquez
LSJ, LLC

On Dec 5, 2013, at 11:25 AM, Cecile de Jongh <_ wrote:

Good morning JP,

8:30 AM on Tuesday, December 10, 2013 works for us and
Anna will have the boat at the AYH dock to take the DPNR staff
persons over to the island.

With warm regards,

Cecile

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this e-mail may be
privileged,confidential, and protected from disclosure. If you are not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this communication in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete all copies.
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"Mearly all men can stand adversity, but if you want to test a man's character, give him
power.” ~ Abraham Lincoln

‘P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

From: Jean-Pierre Oriol
To: Cecile de Jongh
Sent: Thursday, December 5, 201 ;

Subject: RE: Inspection Request
good morning mrs de jongh-

| was able to confirm with phillip smith of building permits and dave rosa of my
staff that they are available to perform an inspection on December 10. if ms
rodriguez can arrange for the both of them to be picked up at AYH, they can both
be there at 8:30am. if this is acceptable, please let me know and | will forward
the confirmation to the both of them

regards,

P

Jean-Pierre L. Oriol

Director

DPNR-Division of Coastal Zane Management

8100 Lindberg Bay, Suite 61
CEK Airpart, Terminal Bldg Second Floar

St Th = W1 00802
ph:
fan:

From: Cecile de Jongh <

Sent: Wednesday, December 04, 2013 6:05 PM
To: lean-Pierre Oriol
Subject: Re: Inspection Request

Good evening,

Thank you for your response. | just wanted to clarify that it is not possible to have the
inspection on Tuesday, December 10th.

Best,
Cecile de Jongh

Sent from my iPad
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On Dec 4, 2013, at 5:58 PM, Jean-Pierre Oriol _> wrote:

Good afternoon Mrs de Jongh,

| spoke with Phillip Smith and he indicated he would be the one to do the
inspections for building permits and that Wednesday tentatively
looked good; he just has to check his calendar for a final
confirmation. My employee who will be doing the COs for CZM was
out today, but | will be following up with both persons in the
morning.

P

Sent from my iPhone

On Dec 4, 2013, at 3:37 PM, "Cecile de Jongh" <[ NN

wrote:

Good afternoon JP,

Please let me know if the 10th works for your
team.

With warm regards,

Cecile

DISCLAIMER: The information contained in this e-
mail may be privileged,confidential, and protected
from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient,
you are hereby notified that any dissemination,
distribution or duplication of this communication is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete all copies.

"Mearly all men can stand adversity, but if you want to test a
man's character, give him power." ~ Abraham Lincoln
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‘P Please consider the environment before printing this e-
rmail.

From: Jean-Fierre Oriol
To: Cecile de Jongh
Sent: Tuesday, December 3, :

Subject: RE: Inspection Request

thank you. | will be seeing the director of permits
tomorrow morning on another matter, so | will forward
the request to him this evening and follow up with him
tomorrow.

should we contact you directly regarding scheduling the
inspection, or should is there someone on the island we
should be contacting directly?

regards,

JP

Jean-Pierre L. Oriol

Director

DPNR-Division of Coastal Zone Management
8100 Lindberg Bay, Suite 61

CEK Airport, Terminal Bldg Second Floor

St. Thamas W1 008032

ph:

fan:

Sent: Tuesday, December 03, 2013 3:27 PM
To: lean-Pierre Oriol

Cc: Daphne Wallace

Subject: Re: Inspection Request

JP,

Here is the revised list to include the CZM permit numbers.
Please let me know when you can confirm
the inspection on the 10th.

DPNR CZM PROJECT %o CcoO
PERMIT PERMIT # NAME COMPLETE | NEEDED
4
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133-08

CZT-53-04L

Mechanical
Building (Shell)

100%

Yes
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